That said deceased left an estate consisting of a parcel of land (Lot 44, 
of the subd. Plan (LRC) Psd-64095, being a portion of lot 25-B, described on plan (LRC) 
Psd-24305, LRC (GLRO) Cad. Ref. No. 132) situated in the Poblacion, Municipality of 
Mabalacat, Province of Pampanga; containing an area of Five Hundred Forty Three (543) 
Square Meters, More or Less; and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 71356-R of 
the Registry of Deeds for Province of Pampanga; before Notary Public Atty. Sancho M. 
Abas, Jr, as per Doc. No. 330, Page No. 61, Book No. CVII, Series of 2025.

[...]

from B.M. 35, Angeles Cadastre; thence N. 11 deg. 44’ 
W., 27.80 m. to point 2; thence N.78 deg. 19’ E., 15.00 m. to point 3; thence S. 11 deg. 
43’ E., 27.60 m. to point 4; thence S. 77 deg. 32’ W., 15.00 m to tha point of beginning; 
containing an area or FOUR HUNDRED FIFTEEN (415) SQUARE METERS,

BANCO DE ORO BANK ACCOUNTS- ATM NO. 5210 6903 1937 9759

CHINABANK BANK ACCOUNTS- ACCOUNT NO. 103-188881-8

before Notary Public Atty. Anthonie K. Langit as per Doc. No. 74, Page No. 23, Book 
No. LXII, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon:

[...]

and more particularly described as a parcel of land (Lot 1 of the conso-
subd. Plan, Pcs-015434, being a portion of consolidated Lots 110-HH-2 and 110-HH-7 
Psd-03-156633 L.R.C. Cad. Rec. No. 124), situated in the Bo. of Bical Municipality of 
Mabalacat, Prov. of Pamp.,; Containing an area of One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four 
(1,654) Square Meters; and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 153368; before 
Notary Public Atty. Cyril Victor N. Bermudo, as per Doc. No. 4073, Page No. 101, Book 
No. CXXVII, Seriess of 2025.

Punto! Central Luzon: January 18, 25 & February 1, 2026

[...]

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 2025000090

Lot No. 32, Block No. 72, Gss-03-000012, Amd. 1, beginning at a point marked “1” of Lot 
No. 32, Block 72, Gss-03-000012, Amd. 1 being S. 67 19’W., 6,139.64 m. from BLLM No. 
1, Bamban Cadastre, cor. “1”, Containing an area of Two Hundred Twelve (212) Square 
Meters;

CONDOMINIUM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 002-2024010097

Residential Unit 7G- located at the Seventh Floor Residential Level, with the total floor area 
of 33.60 Square Meters, more or less of the Peninsula Garden Midtown Homes-Narra 
Tower.

[...]

RAMOS who died on September 12, 2023 in 
Quezon City, Metro, Manila; executed an Affidavit of Extrajudicial Settlement with Donation on 
his/her estate; and more particularly described a parcel of land located at Pulong Santol, Porac, 
Pampanga, consisting of EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-SIX (896) square meters, more or less; 
and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 042-2012008535 Registry of Deeds for 
San Fernando, Pampanga; before Notary Public Atty. Joseph M. Dimalanta, as per Doc. No. 
2, Page No. 87, Book No. XI, Series of 2026.

[...]

on the SE, along line 6-1 by Lot 2, Block 15, is registered in accordance with 
the provisions of the Property Registration Decree in the name ELY DANTE B.SOLANO, 
of legal age, married to BEATRIZ B. SOLANO, and resident of J.P ST, Pillar Village, 
San Fernando, Pampanga,containing an area of ONE HUNDRED TWELVE SQUARE 
METERS (112) square meters, more or less.” 

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO.404862

“A parcel of land (Lot 3605 of the Cadastral Survey of Gerona) situated in the 
Municipality of Gerona, Province of Tarlac. Bounded on the N, by Lots No. 3606 and 3610; 
on the SE, by Lot No.